OP \$40.00 86201912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320326

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raphael Oberholzer		10/10/2014	INDIVIDUAL: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEEO AG	
Street Address:	Ritterquai 8	
City:	Solothum	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4500	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86201912	NEEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-587-2510

Email: office@biotechbeachlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 5677 Oberlin Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBERA01T1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ramona DeRyan
SIGNATURE:	/Ramona DeRyan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=OBERA01T1_Assignment_NEEO_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0607

900304414

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, Ralphael Oberholzer, (the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NEEO AG

(the "Assignee"), of:

Ritterquai 8 4500 Solothum SWITZERLAND

the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, to the trademark:

NEEO

whether registered or unregistered, whether in word or design form or a combination thereof, and for which a US trademark application was filed on <u>February 24, 2014</u> (also known as United States Trademark Application Serial Number <u>86/201.912</u>), together with all associated goodwill;

the Assignee being a corporation founded by the Assignor as the successor in interest to carry on the Assignor's ongoing existing business to which the trademark pertains.

Powhool Charles

7

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 10/16/2014

Christoph Schenker Shareholder NEEO AG

1